



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 WRIT PETITION NO.207 OF 2026

Anil Ganjidhar Pawar

VERSUS

A.s. Ahire Custodian Dhule Zilla Parishad Employees Co Operative Housing
Society Ltd And Another

...

Mr. Anil Ganjidhar Pawar - Petitioner In Person.

...

AND

923 WRIT PETITION NO. 208 OF 2026

Anil Ganjidhar Pawar

VERSUS

A.s. Ahire Custodian Dhule Zilla Parishad Employees Co Operative Housing
Society Ltd And Another

...

Mr. Anil Ganjidhar Pawar - Petitioner In Person.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17 MARCH 2026

ORDER :

. We have heard the petitioner-in-person. In fact, after starting the dictation of the order, he seeks accommodation to file written notes of arguments. In fact, we were not inclined to adjourn the matter as he was

supposed to bring the notes, yet we are giving him a chance.

2. Place the matters on 25.03.2026, First on Board, only for the submission of written notes of arguments by the petitioner-in-person.
3. We will not allow him to argue the matters on that day.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm